

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहने और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार))

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, ओड़िशा /Regional Office, Odisha





NHAI/13011/54/RO/OD/ 344 /2022

03.02.2022

To

The Sr. Technical Director, NIC Centre at MoRTH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi 110001

Sub:

Issue of No Objection Certificate in the favour of IDCO for transfer of Water Supply Pipeline laid by IOCL, Paradip at Km.72+200 to Km 73+432 on right side and across at 73+432 of Chandikhole- Paradip section of NH-53 - reg

Ref:

PD, PIU- Bhubaneswar letter No. 39 dated 14.01.2022

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a proposal of IDCO, Bhubaneswar for issuance of NOC in the favour of IDCO for transfer of Water Supply Pipeline laid by IOCL, Paradip at Km.72+200 to Km 73+432 on right side and across at 73+432 of Chandikhole- Paradip section of NH-53. The details is as under:

SI.	Chainage		Along/	Length	
No.	From	То	Across	(in meter)	
1.	72+200	73+432	Along	The width	
2.	74+330		Crossing	of RoW	

2. Accordingly, as per guidelines issued by MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dt. 22.11.2016, the application along with the recommendations of concerned PD/Consultants are enclosed herewith with request to hoist the same in the Ministry's Website for public comments within 30 days of uploading on the website.

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjay Channa)

Dy. General Manager (Tech)



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार))

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, ओड्शा /Regional Office, Odisha

301 - ए, तीसरी मंजिल, पाल हाईटस, प्लाट् नं जे/7, जयदेव विहार, भुवनेश्वर - 751013, ओड़िशा 301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, Plot No: J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar- 751013, Odisha

दुरभाष /Ph.: 0674 - 2361470/ 570/670 (का/O),फैक्स /Fax : →91-674-2361770 ई-मेल/e-mail : roodisha@nhai.org, ronhaiodisha@gmail.com, वेबसाइट/Web : www.nhai.gov.in

NHAI/13011/54/RO/OD/343 /2022



03.02.2022

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate in the favour of IDCO for transfer of Water Supply Pipeline laid by IOCL, Paradip at Km.72+200 to Km 73+432 on right side and across at 73+432 of Chandikhole- Paradip section of NH-53 - reg

IDCO, Bhubaneswar has submitted a proposal towards issuance of NOC in the favour of IDCO for transfer of Water Supply Pipeline laid by IOCL, Paradip at Km.72+200 to Km 73+432 on right sides and across at 73+432 of Chandikhole-Paradip section of NH-53. The details is as under:

SI.	Chainage		Along/	Length	
No.	From	То	Across	(in meter)	
1.	72+200	73+432	Along	The width	
2.	74+330		Crossing	of RoW	

- As per guidelines issued by MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will put out the application in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest.
- In view of the above, the comments of public, if any, on the above mentioned proposal are 3. invited on below mentioned address:

The Regional Officer, National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office, Odisha 301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013, Odisha e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org

> Dy. General Manager (Tech) National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office, Odisha 301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013

निगमित कार्यालय / Corporate Office: जि-5 एवं -6, सेकटर -10, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110 075

दूरभाष / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, वेबसाइट /website : nhai.gov.in



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) परियोजना कार्यन्वयन इकाई/Project Implementation Unit ३०३, उत्कल सिग्नेचर, ३ताला, एन्एच्-५, पाहाल, भूबनेश्वर-७५२१०१ 303, Utkal Signature, 3rd Floor, NH-5, Pahal, Bhubaneswar-752101

NHAI/11033/1/Pipeline/2004/ 39

14.01.2022

ई-मेल/e-mail : bhu@nhai.org

(0674) 2392720, 2392730

: (0674) 2392740

To

CGM (Tech.) & Regional Officer,

National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office - Odisha, Pal Heights, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate in the favour of IDCO for transfer of Water Supply pipeline laid by IOCL, Paradip at Km 72 + 200 to Km 73+ 432 on right side and across at 73+432 of Chandikhole- Paradip Section of NH-53 -Reg;

Ref: 1. This office Letter No. 2698 dt. 02.06.2007.

- 2. M/s IOCL, Paradip letter No.2:13 dt. 23.02.2021.
- 3. Divisional Head, IDCO, Letter No. 826 dt. 24.07.2021 address to CGM (T) & RO, NHAI Odisha
- 4. CGM (T) & RO, NHAI Odisha Letter No. 2099 dt. 05.08.2021.
- 5. This office letter No. 1138 dt. 14.09.2021.
- 6. M/s IOCL, Paradip letter No. PDR/HR/NHAI/4 dt. 29.09.2021.
- 7. This office letter No. 1386 dt. 03.11.2021.
- 8. M/s IOCL, Paradip letter No. PDR/HR/NHAI/4 dt. 22.12.2021.

Sir,

In inviting your kind attention towards the subject matter, the permission for laying of water supply pipe line laid from intake well along NH- 5A at Km 72 + 200 to Km 73+ 432 on right side and across the NH at Km 73+ 432 was communicated vide this office letter No 2698 dated 62.06.2007 in the favour of IOCL, Paradip Refinery. Further, an Agreement for the subject work was signed between PD & CFO (PPRCL) and Project Manager, IOCL, Paradip Refinery for the period of 5 Years.

Further, the agreement of the above work was expired after completion of 5 years. The applicant was not applied any extension during the period of contract. However as per the provision under Clause No. (xi) of agreement signed, "The period of the Agreement".

Again, IDCO, Bhubaneswar vide their letter No. 826 data i. 29.07.2021has requested RO, Odisha office to issuance of NoC in favour of IDCO because M/s IOCL, Paradip is handing over this asset to IDCO, Bhubaneswar.

19/1/22

In this context, this office vide letter no. 1138 dt. 14.09.2021 has requested M/s IOCL, Paradip to submit the details of the above agreement including the extension of contract if any.

In this connection, M/s IOCL, Paradip has vide their letter no. 4 dt. 29.09.2021 has submitted that no record for extension above permission is available in their office. Accordingly, this office again requested to M/s IOCL, Paradip to apply the extension and deposit the licence fee so that this office may recommend the proposal to Competent Authority for regularization of the above permission as well as the proposal for NoC in favour of IDCO, Bhubaneswar.

In the reply of the above, M/s IOCL, Paradip has informed that the above pipeline was defunct after expiry of the above permission. Hence, they did not apply any extension for subject permission so relax the levy of licence fee and issue the NoC in favour of IDCO, Bhubaneswar.

In view of the above fact, the proposal for the issue of the NoC in favour of IDCO, Bhubaneswar for subject permission is herewith submitted for taking necessary action by Competent Authority.

Yours sincerely,

Encl: As above and the Copy of the Agreement

(P. K. Singh)

GM (T) & Project Director

Copy to: 1. Sh. Bhupendra Singh Poonia, IAS, ED, IDCO for kind information.

2. Sh. Bhaskar Hazarika, GM, HR, M/s IOCL, Paradip for information.



Bhupendra Singh Poonia, IAS Executive Director





No.HO/P&C/EST/E-960/01/2019/(Vol-II)/

Dated

To

The Project Director,

National Highways Authority of India, PRIORIT

Project Implementation Unit. Pahala, Bhubaneswar-752 101.

(E-mail: piubhu9@gmail.com)

Sub:

Issue of NOC in favour of IDCO for transfer of water supply pipelines at Paradeep by IOCL.

Ref:

- Memo No.827(1) dated 29.07.2021 of DH, WS&EC-II Division, IDCO, Bhubaneswar and letter No.1148 dated 16.09.2021 to DH, WS&EC-II Division, IDCO, Bhubaneswar (Copy enclosed).
- (ii) Your office letter No.1138 dated 14.09.2021 to CGM, IOCL, Paradeep.
- (iii) GM (HR), IOCL, Paradeep letter No.PDR/HR/NHAI/4 dated 29.09.2021 to your address.

Sir,

In inviting references to the above, it is understood that in Ref. (iii), IOCL has provided the required documents as sought for vide Ref. (ii). In the meanwhile, three valuable months have passed and no further development on the issue of NOC for transfer of water supply pipeline on NH-5 at Km 72+200 to Km 73+432 with road crossing at Km 73+432 by IOCL to IDCO has been communicated. The urgency of the matter was discussed with you today (29.12.2021).

Thus, it is requested to issue the NOC in this regard, at the earliest possible, as the infrastructure like providing water supply to Paradeep Plastic Park and utilization of the abandoned infrastructure of IOCL has been a key issue of discussion at Ministry of Government of India as well as State level.

Yours faithfully

भा.त.रा.प्रा., NHAI

Encl: As above. ४.ऋ.इ.,भुवनेशवर/PIU, Bhubaneswaf

स्मित्र No.5556 किDt.29.12

W. V.JF. No. को मार्क किला

Page 1 of 2.

Jhimani, informati		Memo No of General Manager, Indian -Jagatsinghpur, Odisha – 79 ry action.	Oll Corporation Limit		
			EXECUTIVE	DIRECTOR	•
		Memo No	/ Dated		8 .8
action.	Copy to Divis	ional Head, IDCO, WS&EC	-II, Bhubaneswar for i	nformation ar	nd necessary

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Page 2 of 2.

Q,

Smaran Shankar Mishra DIVISIONAL HEAD. IDCO.

WS & EC DIVISION-II, BHUBANESWAR-22





No: WS & EC Div-I/ D-..../

826

Date: 29-07.202

To

The Regional Officer
NHAI, Regional Office
Bhubaneswar 13
Mail: ronhaiodisha@gmail.com

Sub: Issue of NOC in favour of IDCO for transfer of water supply pipe line at

Paradeep by IOCL.

Ref: Your letter No.2698 dt. 02.06.2007 & agreement with IOCL

dt.2nd June,2007

Sir.

In inviting a reference to the above cited subject, it is to intimate that, the abandoned intake well over Taladanda Canal as well as water supply pipe line laid from intake well along NH-5A at Km 72 + 200 to Km 73 + 432 on right side and across the NH at Km 73 + 432 will be handed over to IDCO by IOCL on receipt of NOC from your end.

Enclosing herewith the copies of letter from IOCL dt. 23.02.2021 & copies of agreement & letter from Project Director, NHAI to Chief Project Manager, IOCL for kind reference alongwith layout sketch.

It is requested to kindly issue NOC for the handing over & taking over process or to communicate necessary guidelines for the process.

Encl.:- As above.

Yours faithfully,

ر کے کا اور کی اور کی اور کی کے کا اور کی کے کا اور کی کے کا اور کی کے Divisional Head.

IDCO WS & EC Division-II,

Bhubabneswar.

Memo No. 827 Dt. 29.07.2021

Copy submitted to Chief General Manager (P&C), IDCO, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Memo No. 827(1) DI. 29.07.2021

Copy with encloser submitted to Project Director, NHAI, Project Implementation Unit , Pahala , Bhubaneswar, 752101. Mail : piubhu9@gmail.com

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
WATER SUPPLY & EC DIVISION-II
Divisional Head, WS & EC Division-II,
at IDCO Tower – 2000, Mancheswar Indi. Estate,
Po- Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010
Emoil-dhwsec2@idco.in
PH-06742543820

Divisional Head DCC, W.S. & E.C. Division4